effects of the assumed changes of the underlying risk

Interast !"lite risk

Interest rate risk arises from the senSitivIty of financial assets and liabilities to changes in market rates of Interest. The Company does not

have any borrowings, so the company Is not prone to interest rate risk.

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk Is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The
Company transacts business fn local currency and in foreign currency, primarily in USD. The Company has foreign currency trade payables therefore~ it
is exposed to foreign exchange risk.

Details of the unhedged position of the Company gIven In Note no. 25.

Foreign currency sensitivity
The folilowlng tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possi ble change in USD rates to the functIonal currency of respective entity, with all
other variables held constant. The Company's exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies Is not material. The Impact on the
Company's profit before tax Is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

Amount in Rs.

Change In USD meet on prom
rate before tID<

March 31, 2021 +0.5% (825,774)
-0.5°", 825,774

Merch 31, 2020 +0.50/0 (1,089,659)
-0.5% 1,089,6 59

Equity price rlsl<
The Company's Investment consists of investments In publicly traded companies held for purposes other than trading. Such Investments held in
connection with non-consoHdated Investments represent a low exposure nsk for the Company and are not hedged .

As at March 31, 2021, the exposure to listed equIty securities at fair value was Rs . 7,86,38,97 ,640/-. A decrease of 10% on the BSE market index
could have an Impact of approximately Rs. 78,63,89,764/- on the 00 or equrty attributable to the Company. An increase of 10% in the value of the
listed securities would also impact 00 and equity. These changes would not have an effect on profit or loss.